PRl

‘ INCLINATION REPORT . ¢
OPERATOR: Roger C. Hanks LEASE: Molly Com . -

Y

ADDRESS: P.0. Box 3148, Midland, Texas 79701 - WELL NUMBER: No. 1

LOCATION. 990' FSL, 990' FEL, Sec. 13-19S-24E COUNTY:.- Eddy Co., New Mex.
Rig Released @10:00 p..m., September 21,
19 76. RECORD OF INCLINATION ~
IEASURED DEPTH COURSE LENGTH | ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT PER COURSE DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULAT
| INCLINATION | HUNDRED FEET DISPLACEY
214! 2.14 3/4° 1.31 2.80 2.80
647" 4.33 3/40 1.31 5.67 8.47
1,500 8.53 1%° 2.18 18.60 27.07
1,800' 3.00 13° 2.62 7.86 34.93
2,072' 2.72 1-3/4° 3.05 8.30 43.23
2,416' 3.44 1%0 2.18 7.50 50173
2,707 2.91 o 2.18 6.34 57.07
3,135' 4.28 1-3/4° 3.05 13.05 70.12
3,461' 3.26 10 1.75 5.71 75.83
3,773' 3.12 3/4° 1.31 4.09 79.92
4,086' 3.13 3/4° : 1.31 4.10 84.02
4,393’ 3.07 X0 0.87 2.67 86.69
4,590' 1.97 %0 0.87 1.71 88.40
4,779' 1.89 3/4° 1.31 2.48 90.88
4,995’ 2.16 10 1.75 3.78 - 94.66
5,185' 1.90 30 0.87 1.65 96.31
Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? X Yes No
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 125.15 feet =
8,020' feet.
Inclination Measpreménts were made - Tubing, Casing,  Open Hole, X Drill Pip

Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any
matter whatsoever? NoO
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